

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by Councilor Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

James W. Hunt, Jr.

In recognition of:

Your 43 years of service at the helm of the Massachusetts League of Community Health Centers. We applaud your dedicated efforts in championing some of the most important health policy, regulatory and funding initiatives impacting the Commonwealth's most under-resourced communities. We commend your constant and active advocacy on the importance of community health centers, leaving a legacy of more than 300 health centers in Massachusetts that service over a million state residents. We admire your work ethic, your determination and your relentless push towards better pay, more funding and resources for our health centers and communities. Your devotion to the mission of community-based healthcare has left an indelible impact on the development of healthcare in the Commonwealth and touched so many lives. We honor and thank you for your remarkable service. Congratulations on your retirement!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of

Boston. By:

President of the City Council

Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston Offered by: Edward M. F.G. Date: NOV. 18, 2021,